account performance (positive or negative) depends on various factors, for instance how long
you hold your position(s) open.

BTC opening price 8,000.00 EUR P

Trade size 2 Bitcoins TS

Margin percentage 50% (Leverage 1:2) M

Margin required 8,000.00 EUR MR = M x P x TS

Notional value of the
trade

16,000.00 TN = MR / M = P x
TS

The figures shown include all product costs. If you have been sold this product by someone
else, or have a third party advising you about this product, these figures do not include any
costs that you may need to pay to them. Your personal tax situation, which may also affect how
much you get in return, is also not taken into account here.

Charges and fees
Before you start trading CFDs on a cryptoasset you should familiarize yourself with all costs
associated with trading. These charges will reduce any net profit or increase your losses. More
information can be found on our website and app.

Performance
scenario

LONG
POSITION

Account
performanc

e

Closing
price
(EUR)

Profit /
Loss

Performance
scenario

SHORT
POSITION

Account
performanc

e

Closing
price
(EUR)

Profit /
Loss

Favorable +10% 8,800.00 800.00 Favorable +10% 7,200.00 800.00

Moderate +5% 8,400.00 400.00 Moderate +5% 7,600.00 400.00

Unfavorable -5% 7,600.00 -400.00 Unfavorable -5% 8,400.00 -400.00

Stress -15% 6,800.00 -1,200.00 Stress -15% 9,200.00 -1200.00

One-off costs Spread The difference between the buy and sell price is called
the spread. This cost is realized each time you open and
close a position.

Commission For some CFDs on cryptoasset we charge a commission
when you buy or sell it. This commission is based on the
notional value of the trade. Please check the amounts of
commissions on our website.

Currency
conversion

Any cash, realized profit or loss, adjustments, fees and
charges that are denominated in a currency other than
the base currency of your account, will be converted to